RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the belowdescribed grant from said organization in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to this organization.

Organization	Authors or Contacts	School	Award Amount	Terms
Legacy and MacMillan Grant	Cal Harris	Laura MacArthur/ OEE	\$1,410.00	Per student transportation subsidy to the State Capitol and to Mille Lacs Indian Museum and Trading Post.
National Restaurant Association Education Foundation	Adam Wisocki	Duluth East Culinary Arts CTE	\$2,000.00	These costs cover the \$800.00 registration fee. The remaining \$1,200.00 is disbursed after attending the professional development and goes towards travel and lodging expenses.